CONCEPT
May, 2011
CONCEPT Product PortfolioCONCEPT Product Portfolio
CT-Concept Technologie AG
© CT-Concept Technologie AG - Switzerland Page 1
Contents
SCALE Drivers
D iDriver cores

Driver Nomenclature
2 S P 0 3 2 0 T 2 A 0 - FF1000R17IE4
Module Type Designation*/Voltage
Class**
Options A0: Standard (for others
check web)check web)
SCALE Generation 2: SCALE-2
Insulation Technology
C C l (PCB)C: Coreless (PCB)
V: Versatile Fiber-optic
P: Planar Core
S: ST Fiber-opticp
T: Ring Core
Output Current per Channel in A
Output Power per Channel in Wp p
SCALE Driver Family
SC: Driver Cores
SP: Plug and Play Driver
© Copyright by CT-Concept Technologie AG Page 29
S ug a d ay e
Number of Channels
*Only for Plug and play drivers
** Only for Driver Cores
2SP0115T
SCALE-2 Plug-and-Play Driver
Dual channel driver for 17mm dual IGBTs
Infineon, Fuji, Mitsubishi IGBTs 600V to 1700V
DIC-20 interfaceDIC 20 interface
1W output power per channel
Direct paralleling capability
Regulated gate emitter voltageRegulated gate-emitter voltage
Advanced active clamping
Short-circuit protection
d l l kUnder-voltage lockout
Up to 30kHz, delay time <100ns, jitter <± 4ns
NTC output
Safe isolation EN50178, reinforced insulation IEC60664-1
UL compliant
Two Types: 2SP0115T2Ax  (-20°C…+85°) yp ( )
2SP0115T2Bx  (-40°C…+85°)
© CT-Concept Technologie AG - Switzerland Page 30
SCALE-2 Plug-and-Play Driver
2SP0320T
Dual channel driver for PrimePACK™, Infineon, Fuji, Danfoss IGBTs 600V to 1700V
DIC-20 or fiber-optic interface
3W output power per channel3W output power per channel
Direct paralleling capability
Regulated gate-emitter voltage
Advanced active clampingAdvanced active clamping
Short-circuit protection
Under-voltage lockout
kUp to 30kHz
Safe isolation EN50178R
Reinforced insulation IEC60664-1
UL compliant
-40°C…+85°C
PrimePACK™ is a trademarked of Infineon Technology AG Munich © CT-Concept Technologie AG - Switzerland Page 31
SCALE-2 Plug-and-Play Driver
1SP0635 (Master & Slave)( )
IGBTs from 1200V to 3300V
Suitable for 130mmx140mm and 190mmx140mm IGBT modules
Fuji ABB Infineon Mitsubishi Dynex ToshibaFuji, ABB, Infineon, Mitsubishi, Dynex, Toshiba
Master-slave operation for direct paralleling, up to three slaves
10W power supply on master
Regulated gate emitter voltageRegulated gate-emitter voltage
Gate monitoring
Advanced active clamping
hShort-circuit protection
Under-voltage lockout
Safe isolation EN50178
Reinforced insulation IEC60664-1
UL compliant
-40°C…+85°C